#870-S0911 First Amendment

ORIGINAL

Sycamore Environmental Consultants, Inc.

Environmental Review Services for the Rubicon Trail Area Projects

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #AGMT 09-52651

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services # AGMT 09-52651 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Sycamore Environmental Consultants, Inc., a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 6355 Riverside Boulevard, Suite C, Sacramento, California 95831, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to assist its Department of Transportation with environmental review services for the Rubicon Trail Area Projects;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend Agreement for Services # AGMT 09-52651 to extend the term, amending **ARTICLE II, Term**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services # AGMT 09-52651, as follows:

ARTICLE II, Term, of the original Agreement is replaced with the following:

Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by both parties hereto and shall expire upon the later of County's recordation of Notices of Acceptance for Projects or resolution of all construction claims, if any, associated with the Projects.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services # AGMT 09-52651 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:

By: _

Dated: 7/23/12

Matthew D. Smeltzer, P.E. Deputy Director, Engineering Engineering Division Department of Transportation

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT CONCURRENCE:

By: Simbuly A. Kerr, Interim Director

Department of Transportation

Dated: 7/23/2

AGMT 09-52651 First Amendment IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement for Services # AGMT 09-52651 on the dates indicated below the latest of which shall be deemed to be the effective date of this Amendment.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By:

Dated: _____

Board of Supervisors "County"

Attest: Terri Daly Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Ву: ___

Deputy Clerk

Dated: _____

--SYCAMORE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.--

By: ________Jeffery J. Little

Vice President "Consultant"

Lite Dated: 7/26/2012

By: __

Cynthia L. Little Corporate Secretary

Dated: _____

AGMT 09-52651 First Amendment

09-1106 2B 3 of 3